2.2 Volume-IA – General Conditions of Contract (GCC) duly signed & sealed on each page by 
the tenderer / Power of attorney. 

2.3 Volume-IB – Special Conditions of Contract (SCC) duly signed & sealed on each page by 
the tenderer / Power of attorney. 

2.4 EMD : Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.59,776/-(Rupees Fifty Nine  Thousand Seven  
Hundred Seventy Six only) shall be furnished. 
Bidder who had submitted EMD in Tender No. LGX/PTP/E-00416 need not submit EMD 
for this tender. 

ALTERNATIVELY 
 In case of, the bidder is already having One Time EMD arrangement with BHEL / Bhopal